

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 INFRASTRUCTURE DELIVERY AND OPERATIONS DIVISION  
 CONTRACTS AND SPECIFICATIONS SECTION

## TABULATION OF BIDS

### CONTRACT # 2019049

TRACS No.	Project No.	Item	County	District	Gross Length	Net Length	Prepared By:
089A CN 347 F020601C	A89-A-(210)T	101184	COCONINO	NORTHWEST		1	Rene Teran

Highway Termini	Location	Work Description
• PRESCOTT - FLAGSTAFF HIGHWAY (SR 89A)	• SR 89A SR 179	• System Preservation (Minor Widening)

## BID RESULTS FOR 2019049

Bid Opening Date : 7/23/2021, Prequalification Required, Engineer Specialist : Rene Teran

**Completion Date:**  
50 Working Days

Bid Rank	Compared To Department Estimate	Bid Amount	Contractor	Extended Sum of Items
1	-26.4%	\$655,860.09	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC. 2425 NORTH GLASSFORD HILL RD PRESCOTT VALLEY, AZ 86314-	\$655,860.09
2	-23.2%	\$684,418.40	PAVECO, INC. P.O. BOX 1067 SUN CITY, AZ 85372-	\$684,418.40
	+%	\$891,341.00	DEPARTMENT ESTIMATE	\$891,341.00
3	+11.9%	\$997,777.00	FANN CONTRACTING, INC PO BOX 4356 PRESCOTT, AZ 86302-	\$997,777.00
4	+23.0%	\$1,096,551.67	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4720 E. Cotton Gin Loop, Suite 240 Phoenix, AZ 85040-	\$1,096,551.67

**Winning Bidder is 26.4% Under Department Estimate (Difference = (\$235,480.91))**

\*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2019049 \*\*\*

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2020021	L.FT.	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	175.000	\$25.000	\$4,375.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$7.360	\$1,288.00	-70.6%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$45.000	\$7,875.00	+80.0%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$25.000	\$4,375.00	+0.0%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$90.000	\$15,750.00	+260.0%
2020025	SQ.FT.	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND SLABS				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1,364.000	\$12.000	\$16,368.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$3.400	\$4,637.60	-71.7%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$7.000	\$9,548.00	-41.7%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$20.000	\$27,280.00	+66.7%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$7.600	\$10,366.40	-36.7%
2020085	SQ.YD.	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (MILLING) (3")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	11,504.000	\$8.000	\$92,032.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$8.790	\$101,120.16	+9.9%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$4.000	\$46,016.00	-50.0%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$16.000	\$184,064.00	+100.0%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$8.950	\$102,960.80	+11.9%
4090006	TON	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURAL) (SPECIAL MIX)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1,982.000	\$250.000	\$495,500.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$129.490	\$256,649.18	-48.2%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$165.000	\$327,030.00	-34.0%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$200.000	\$396,400.00	-20.0%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$245.000	\$485,590.00	-2.0%
5050201	EACH	RESET FRAME AND COVER FOR MANHOLE				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	5.000	\$1,000.000	\$5,000.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$1,126.520	\$5,632.60	+12.7%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$900.000	\$4,500.00	-10.0%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$1,700.000	\$8,500.00	+70.0%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$5,000.000	\$25,000.00	+400.0%
6080005	SQ.FT.	REGULATORY, WARNING, OR MARKER SIGN PANEL				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	12.000	\$35.000	\$420.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$80.940	\$971.28	+131.3%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$30.000	\$360.00	-14.3%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$36.000	\$432.00	+2.9%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$45.000	\$540.00	+28.6%
7010135	EACH	BARRICADE (TYPE 3) (IN PLACE)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	2.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$1,494.310	\$2,988.62	+49.4%

## \*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2019049 \*\*\*

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7010135	EACH	BARRICADE (TYPE 3) (IN PLACE)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	2.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00	
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$900.000	\$1,800.00	-10.0%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$500.000	\$1,000.00	-50.0%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$2,500.000	\$5,000.00	+150.0%
7016030	EACH-DAY	BARRICADE (TYPE 1, TYPE 2, VERT.PANEL, TUBULAR MARKER)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	2,430.000	\$0.500	\$1,215.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$0.440	\$1,069.20	-12.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.500	\$1,215.00	+0.0%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.200	\$486.00	-60.0%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.600	\$1,458.00	+20.0%
7016031	EACH-DAY	BARRICADE (TYPE 3, HIGH LEVEL FLAG TREE)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	28.000	\$1.000	\$28.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$0.930	\$26.04	-7.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.950	\$26.60	-5.0%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.450	\$12.60	-55.0%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$1.250	\$35.00	+25.0%
7016032	EACH-DAY	PORTABLE SIGN STAND (RIGID)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	302.000	\$1.000	\$302.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$0.560	\$169.12	-44.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.600	\$181.20	-40.0%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.250	\$75.50	-75.0%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$1.000	\$302.00	+0.0%
7016033	EACH-DAY	PORTABLE SIGN STAND (SPRING TYPE)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	82.000	\$1.000	\$82.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$0.930	\$76.26	-7.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.900	\$73.80	-10.0%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.600	\$49.20	-40.0%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$1.150	\$94.30	+15.0%
7016035	EACH-DAY	WARNING LIGHT (TYPE A)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1,091.000	\$0.450	\$490.95	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$0.250	\$272.75	-44.4%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.400	\$436.40	-11.1%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.150	\$163.65	-66.7%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.320	\$349.12	-28.9%
7016037	EACH-DAY	WARNING LIGHT (TYPE C)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	2,430.000	\$0.350	\$850.50	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$0.250	\$607.50	-28.6%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.400	\$972.00	+14.3%

## \*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2019049 \*\*\*

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7016037	EACH-DAY	WARNING LIGHT (TYPE C)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	2,430.000	\$0.350	\$850.50	
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.150	\$364.50	-57.1%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.320	\$777.60	-8.6%
7016038	EACH-DAY	TRAFFIC CONE (28 INCHES)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	160.000	\$0.500	\$80.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$0.310	\$49.60	-38.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.450	\$72.00	-10.0%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.200	\$32.00	-60.0%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.400	\$64.00	-20.0%
7016039	EACH-DAY	EMBEDDED SIGN POST				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1,430.000	\$0.750	\$1,072.50	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$0.620	\$886.60	-17.3%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.400	\$572.00	-46.7%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$1.350	\$1,930.50	+80.0%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.400	\$572.00	-46.7%
7016050	EACH-DAY	TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	17.000	\$500.000	\$8,500.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$896.580	\$15,241.86	+79.3%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$225.000	\$3,825.00	-55.0%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$675.000	\$11,475.00	+35.0%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$300.000	\$5,100.00	-40.0%
7016051	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY SIGN (LESS THAN 10 S.F.)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	302.000	\$1.000	\$302.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$0.750	\$226.50	-25.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.700	\$211.40	-30.0%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.350	\$105.70	-65.0%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.900	\$271.80	-10.0%
7016052	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY SIGN (10 S.F. OR MORE)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	793.000	\$1.250	\$991.25	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$0.810	\$642.33	-35.2%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.800	\$634.40	-36.0%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.450	\$356.85	-64.0%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$1.050	\$832.65	-16.0%
7016061	EACH-DAY	FLASHING ARROW PANEL				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	17.000	\$35.000	\$595.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$24.910	\$423.47	-28.8%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$25.000	\$425.00	-28.6%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$30.000	\$510.00	-14.3%

## \*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2019049 \*\*\*

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7016061	EACH-DAY	FLASHING ARROW PANEL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		17.000	\$35.000	\$595.00	
4	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$32.000	\$544.00	-8.6%
7016067	EACH-DAY	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		165.000	\$40.000	\$6,600.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$37.360	\$6,164.40	-6.6%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$40.000	\$6,600.00	+0.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$45.000	\$7,425.00	+12.5%
4	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$50.000	\$8,250.00	+25.0%
7016075	HOOR	FLAGGING SERVICES (CIVILIAN)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		220.000	\$40.000	\$8,800.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$31.490	\$6,927.80	-21.3%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$46.000	\$10,120.00	+15.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$40.000	\$8,800.00	+0.0%
4	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$70.000	\$15,400.00	+75.0%
7016079	HOOR	FLAGGING SERVICES (UNIFORMED OFFICER)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		240.000	\$85.000	\$20,400.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$84.680	\$20,323.20	-0.4%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$77.000	\$18,480.00	-9.4%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$92.000	\$22,080.00	+8.2%
4	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$100.000	\$24,000.00	+17.6%
7040072	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE) (THERMOPLASTIC) (ALKYD) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		800.000	\$1.000	\$800.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$2.490	\$1,992.00	+149.0%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$2.500	\$2,000.00	+150.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$2.500	\$2,000.00	+150.0%
4	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3.000	\$2,400.00	+200.0%
7040073	EACH	PAVEMENT LEGEND (EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (ALKYD) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$200.000	\$400.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$871.680	\$1,743.36	+335.8%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$750.000	\$1,500.00	+275.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$900.000	\$1,800.00	+350.0%
4	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,100.000	\$2,200.00	+450.0%
7040074	EACH	PAVEMENT SYMBOL (EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (ALKYD) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		39.000	\$175.000	\$6,825.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$498.100	\$19,425.90	+184.6%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$450.000	\$17,550.00	+157.1%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$525.000	\$20,475.00	+200.0%
4	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$600.000	\$23,400.00	+242.9%

\*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2019049 \*\*\*

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7060019	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKER, RAISED, TYPE H				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	36.000	\$15.000	\$540.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$24.910	\$896.76	+66.1%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$25.000	\$900.00	+66.7%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$26.000	\$936.00	+73.3%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$30.000	\$1,080.00	+100.0%
7080201	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (WHITE)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	10,500.000	\$0.500	\$5,250.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$0.500	\$5,250.00	+0.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.450	\$4,725.00	-10.0%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.500	\$5,250.00	+0.0%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.650	\$6,825.00	+30.0%
7080202	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (YELLOW)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	6,200.000	\$0.500	\$3,100.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$0.500	\$3,100.00	+0.0%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$0.450	\$2,790.00	-10.0%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$0.500	\$3,100.00	+0.0%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.650	\$4,030.00	+30.0%
7080205	EACH	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED SYMBOL) (PAINTED SYMBOL)(ARROWS, BIKE)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	39.000	\$150.000	\$5,850.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$193.010	\$7,527.39	+28.7%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$165.000	\$6,435.00	+10.0%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$200.000	\$7,800.00	+33.3%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$235.000	\$9,165.00	+56.7%
7080207	EACH	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED LEGEND) (PAINTED LEGEND)(YIELD, ROUTE MARKER, ONLY)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	2.000	\$200.000	\$400.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$261.500	\$523.00	+30.8%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$220.000	\$440.00	+10.0%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$275.000	\$550.00	+37.5%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$315.000	\$630.00	+57.5%
7090001	L.FT.	DUAL COMPONENT PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE EPOXY)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	54.000	\$1.500	\$81.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$1.930	\$104.22	+28.7%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$1.650	\$89.10	+10.0%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$2.000	\$108.00	+33.3%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$2.500	\$135.00	+66.7%
7090002	L.FT.	DUAL COMPONENT PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW EPOXY)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	4,650.000	\$1.000	\$4,650.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$1.930	\$8,974.50	+93.0%

## \*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2019049 \*\*\*

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7090002	L.FT.	DUAL COMPONENT PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW EPOXY)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	4,650.000	\$1.000	\$4,650.00	
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$1.650	\$7,672.50	+65.0%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$2.000	\$9,300.00	+100.0%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$2.500	\$11,625.00	+150.0%
8080646	EACH	RESET FRAME AND COVER FOR VALVE BOX				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	5.000	\$1,000.000	\$5,000.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$1,046.850	\$5,234.25	+4.7%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$950.000	\$4,750.00	-5.0%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$1,700.000	\$8,500.00	+70.0%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$2,600.000	\$13,000.00	+160.0%
9010001	L.SUM	MOBILIZATION				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1.000	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$97,557.000	\$97,557.00	+30.1%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$80,000.000	\$80,000.00	+6.7%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$115,000.000	\$115,000.00	+53.3%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$90,000.000	\$90,000.00	+20.0%
9080041	L.FT.	CONCRETE CURB (C-05.10, TYPE A1)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	24.000	\$60.000	\$1,440.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$103.260	\$2,478.24	+72.1%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$70.000	\$1,680.00	+16.7%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$90.000	\$2,160.00	+50.0%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$500.000	\$12,000.00	+733.3%
9080084	L.FT.	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (DTLA, MAG 220. TYPE A, H=6")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	175.000	\$60.000	\$10,500.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$103.260	\$18,070.50	+72.1%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$55.000	\$9,625.00	-8.3%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$90.000	\$15,750.00	+50.0%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$275.000	\$48,125.00	+358.3%
9080114	EACH	CONCRETE CURB, PRECAST (DETAIL B)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	16.000	\$250.000	\$4,000.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$155.660	\$2,490.56	-37.7%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$295.000	\$4,720.00	+18.0%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$300.000	\$4,800.00	+20.0%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$250.000	\$4,000.00	+0.0%
9080201	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (C-05.20)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	263.000	\$25.000	\$6,575.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$16.090	\$4,231.67	-35.6%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$20.000	\$5,260.00	-20.0%



\*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2019049 \*\*\*

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9080201	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (C-05.20)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	263.000	\$25.000	\$6,575.00	
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$17.000	\$4,471.00	-32.0%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$50.000	\$13,150.00	+100.0%
9080242	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (C-05.20, LANDSCAPE PLANTER)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	369.000	\$25.000	\$9,225.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$16.090	\$5,937.21	-35.6%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$17.000	\$6,273.00	-32.0%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$18.000	\$6,642.00	-28.0%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$40.000	\$14,760.00	+60.0%
9080286	EACH	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP (C-05.30, TYPE A, SINGLE)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$2,423.100	\$2,423.10	-39.4%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	-37.5%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00	+87.5%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	+275.0%
9080287	EACH	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP (C-05.30, TYPE B, SINGLE)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$4,498.360	\$4,498.36	+12.5%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$2,400.000	\$2,400.00	-40.0%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$5,100.000	\$5,100.00	+27.5%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	+275.0%
9080296	EACH	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP (C-05.30, TYPE C)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	2.000	\$4,000.000	\$8,000.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$2,394.150	\$4,788.30	-40.1%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$2,200.000	\$4,400.00	-45.0%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$5,900.000	\$11,800.00	+47.5%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$9,000.000	\$18,000.00	+125.0%
9080298	EACH	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP (C-05.30, TYPE E)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$2,825.430	\$2,825.43	-29.4%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	-37.5%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$6,200.000	\$6,200.00	+55.0%
4		J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$11,500.000	\$11,500.00	+187.5%
9080301	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (C-05.20)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	905.000	\$20.000	\$18,100.00	
1		ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.		\$13.460	\$12,181.30	-32.7%
2		PAVECO, INC.		\$15.000	\$13,575.00	-25.0%
3		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$24.000	\$21,720.00	+20.0%

## \*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2019049 \*\*\*

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9080301	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (C-05.20)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		905.000	\$20.000	\$18,100.00	
4	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$45.000	\$40,725.00	+125.0%
9240115	L.FT.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (C-15.30 RAMP CURB)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		14.000	\$50.000	\$700.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$135.890	\$1,902.46	+171.8%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$20.000	\$280.00	-60.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$70.000	\$980.00	+40.0%
4	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$450.000	\$6,300.00	+800.0%
9240119	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (C-05.30, DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		10.000	\$600.000	\$6,000.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$483.310	\$4,833.10	-19.4%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$155.000	\$1,550.00	-74.2%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$600.000	\$6,000.00	+0.0%
4	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,800.000	\$18,000.00	+200.0%
9240122	EACH	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (2-CLAMP BRACKET)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$200.000	\$400.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$651.550	\$1,303.10	+225.8%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$550.000	\$1,100.00	+175.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$2,000.000	\$4,000.00	+900.0%
4	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$800.000	\$1,600.00	+300.0%
9240130	EACH/DAY	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (PORTABLE LIGHT UNIT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		22.000	\$250.000	\$5,500.00	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$105.700	\$2,325.40	-57.7%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$115.000	\$2,530.00	-54.0%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$300.000	\$6,600.00	+20.0%
4	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$52.000	\$1,144.00	-79.2%
9250001	L.SUM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND LAYOUT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$35,000.800	\$35,000.80	
1	ASPHALT PAVING & SUPPLY, INC.			\$6,848.910	\$6,848.91	-80.4%
2	PAVECO, INC.			\$56,200.000	\$56,200.00	+60.6%
3	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$43,317.500	\$43,317.50	+23.8%
4	J. BANICKI CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$9,500.000	\$9,500.00	-72.9%